
V

RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No of Whether Act or Acts of
No. ., Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. ,m£SSthn. Matter. BaJrtS&te. *""»« (SBST ^taSS&SS™4

uraei. petition. Petition.

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

Whitworth, William ..

Pounder, John William
Whitworth
(carrying on business
under the style of

Pounder and Co. ) • ...

Bridgett, Leonard

U n g a r, J u l i u s
Bernhardt

Clifford, Horace William

Mitchinson, Margaret
Maria Clements

Burbidge, H e n r y
Charles

Heys, Rhoda E vely n ...

Willows, J o s e p h
Thompson

Peters, .Thomas

46, St. John's-street, Kempston, Bedford-
shire

Residing at 37, Southam-road, Hall Green,
in the city of Birmingham

At 29A, Carrs-lane, in the city of Birming-
ham

1, Edelston-road, Blackpool, carrying on
business at the Fish Docks, Fleetwood

Old Leake, in the county of Lincoln

52, Carfax, Horsham, Sussex

4, Beaconsfield-villas, late Vernon House
School, 28, Vernon-terrace, Brighton,
Sussex

Residing and carrying on business at 1£6,
. Scotland-road, Nelson, in the county of

Lancaster, lately residing and carrying on
business at Easttield House, Nelson afore-
said

Residing in lodgings at 40, Thursby-road,
Burnley, in the county of Lancaster,
formerly icsiding and carrying on busi-
ness at 199, Briercliife-road, Burnley
aforesaid

2, Dumfries-place, Cardiff, in the county
of Glamorgan

Bronfryn, Oosshands, near Llanelly,
Carmarthenshire

Butcher ...

Egg Merchant

Wholesale Fish Mer-
chant

Insurance Agent

A n t i q u e Furniture
Dealer

School Mistress
(Spinster)

Physician and Surgeon

Formerly Milliner
(Spinster)

Dentist

Builder

Bedford

Birmingham ...

Blackpool

Boston

Brighton

Brighton

Burnley

Burnley

Cardiff

Carmarthen ...

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Feb. 16, 1915

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 27, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Jan. 28, 1915

Feb. 27, 1915

2
of 1915

6
of 1915

1
of 1915

4
of 1915

12
of 1915

13
of 1915

4
of 1915

3
of 1915

3
of 1915

6
of 1915

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Feb. 27, 1915

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 26, 1915

Feb. 27, 1915

Feb. 25, 1915

Feb. 23, 1915

Feb. 27, 1915

2

6

1

5

6

7

4

3

3

4

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor s

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Sec. l-l(G.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1914
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