No	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
443	Whitworth, William	46, St. John's street, Kempston, Bedfordshire	Butcher	Bedford	. Feb. 26, 1915	2 of 1915	Feb. 26, 1915	2	Debtor's	
444	Pounder, John William Whitworth (carrying on business	Residing at 37, Southam-road, Hall Green, in the city of Birmingham	Egg Merchant	Birmingham	Feb. 25, 1915	6 of 1915	Feb. 25, 1915	6	Debtor's	
ر	under the style of Pounder and Co.)	At 29A, Carrs-lane, in the city of Birmingham								
445	Bridgett, Leonard	1, Edelston-road, Blackpool, carrying on business at the Fish Docks, Fleetwood	Wholesale Fish Mer- chant	Blackpool	Feb. 25, 1915	1 of 1915	Feb. 25, 1915	1	Debtor's	
44 6	Ungar, Julius Bernhardt	Old Leake, in the county of Lincoln	Insurance Agent	Boston	Feb. 16, 1915	4 of 1915	Feb. 27, 1915	5	Debtor's	
447	Clifford, Horace William	52, Carfax, Horsham, Sussex	Antique Furniture Dealer	Brighton	. Feb. 26, 1915	12 of 1915	Feb. 26, 1915	6	Debtor's	
448	Mitchinson, Margaret Maria Clements	4, Beaconsfield-villas, late Vernon House School, 28, Vernon-terrace, Brighton, Sussex	School Mistress (Spinster)	Brighton	Feb. 26, 1915	13 of 1915	Feb. 26, 1915	7	Debtor's	
449	Burbidge, Henry Charles	Residing and carrying on business at 1£6, Scotland-road, Nelson, in the county of Lancaster, lately residing and carrying on business at Eastfield House, Nelson afore- said	Physician and Surgeon	Burnley	Feb. 27, 1915	4 of 1915	Feb. 27, 1915	4	Debtor s	
450	Heys, Rhoda Evelyn	Residing in lodgings at 40, Thursby-road, Burnley, in the county of Lancaster, formerly residing and carrying on busi- ness at 199, Briercliffe-road, Burnley aforesaid	Formerly Milliner (Spinster)	Burnley	Feb. 25, 1915	3 of 1915	Feb. 25, 1915	3	Debtor's	
451	Willows, Joseph Thompson	2, Dumfries-place, Cardiff, in the county of Glumorgan	Dentist	Cardiff	Jan. 28, 1915	. 3 of 1915	Feb. 23, 1915	3	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
452	Peters, Thomas	Bronfryn, Crosshands, near Llanelly, Carmarthenshire	Builder	Carmarthen	Feb. 27, 1915	. 6 of 1915	Feb. 27, 1915	4	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 2 MARCH, 1915.